8-2-07 ECEM PTO-1505 08-06-	-2007 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings☆☆☆ ▼ 1∩3⊿3	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cape Cod Research, Inc.	Name: <u>E Paint Company</u>
East Falmouth, MA 02536	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: 25 Research Road
Security Agreement Change of Name	East Falmouth, MA 02536
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: December 21, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
LACOULOUI Date.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): US 5,91	16,947 and US 6,063,849
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/03/2007 DBYRNE 00000025 5916947	\sim \sim
01 FC:8021 80.06 dptional numbers attac	shed? 🗆 Yes 🕞 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Myles Walsh	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80</u>
	X Enclosed
·····	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>19 Research Road</u>	8. Deposit account number:
Sueer Address. <u>19 Kesearch Koad</u>	
	(All she duplicate populat this page if poving by density service)
City: East Falmouth State: MA ZIP: 02536	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Myles Walsh /	Myles Walt 5/9/07
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Form 16-2B

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Cape Cod Research, Inc. of 19 Research Road, East Falmouth, MA 02536 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto E Paint Company of 25 Research Road, East Falmouth, MA 02536 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled 'ZINC OXIDE PHOTOACTIVE ANTIFOULANT MATERIAL" invented by Robert S. Morris and Myles A. Walsh, IV, US Patent 5,916,947; (B) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (C) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Myles Walsh, President, Cape Cod Research

State: Massachusetts County: Barnstable

Subscribed and sworn to before me_

2007 Notary Public Sandia J Meeken Notary Public Sandia J Meeken Notary public My Commission Expires Ny Commission Expires 2/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Cape Cod Research, Inc. of 19 Research Road, East Falmouth, MA 02536 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto E Paint Company of 25 Research Road, East Falmouth, MA 02536 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled 'ZINC OXIDE PHOTOACTIVE MATERIAL" invented by Robert S. Morris and Myles A. Walsh, IV, US Patent 6,063, 849; (B) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (C) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said patent.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

shes Walk

Myles Walsh, President, Cape Cod Research

Notary Public

2007

State: Massachusetts County: Barnstable

Subscribed and sworn to before me

PATENT REEL: 019668 FRAME: 0381

otary Public Commission Expires 2/14/2008

RECORDED: 08/02/2007